
Stigall Engineering Associates, Inc. * 4117 Hillsboro Pike, Suite 206 * Nashville, Tennessee 37215 

 

CHANGE ORDER 

 

Date:     April 28, 2016 Change Order No. One (1) 

Project: Hwy. 70N Pump Station Generator Project No.: 0675 

Owner: City of Crossville Contractor: Putnam Contracting Services  

  

The Contractor is hereby directed to perform the Work described in the Contract for Construction as 

amended by the Change Order: 

     Add       Delete 
 

1. Add automatic transfer switch at the existing 

 Genesis Road pump station (lump sum) $ 7,800.00 $ 0.00 

 

 Net Change $ 7,800.00  

Justification: The existing Genesis Road pump station is approximately 25 years old and its automatic 

transfer switch no longer works and needs to be replaced. 

Compensation to Contractor 

 

Original Contract Amount $ 60,700.00 

Net Change by Previous Change Order $ 0.00 

Amount of this Change Order $ 7,800.00 

New Contract Amount $ 68,500.00 

The Contract Time is unchanged 

 

This Change Order is intended to, and the Contractor agrees that it does, fairly and adequately compensate 

the Contractor for extra direct costs (labor, materials, etc.) as well as all expenses and damages which may 

result from any delays, suspensions, stretch-outs, scheduling, inefficiencies, and accelerations in the Work 

associated with this Change Order, and the Contractor releases the Owner and the Engineer from any 

claims for such expenses and damages, including but not limited to changes in sequence of work, delays, 

disruption, rescheduling; extended overhead; acceleration; wage; material; or other escalations; and all other 

impact costs. 

 

This Change Order is intended to, and the Contractor agrees that it does, provide the Contractor a 

reasonable and adequate period of time in which to complete the Work in accordance with the Contract for 

Construction, as amended by this Change Order, and the Contractor releases the Owner and the Engineer 

from any claims for additional time to perform the Work. 

 

CITY OF CROSSVILLE PUTNAM CONTRACTING SERVICES 

 

 

___________________________________ ___________________________________ 

James Mayberry, Mayor                    Date Martin Ing, Member                       Date 

  

 

STIGALL ENGINEERING ASSOC., INC.  

 

 

___________________________________   

Robert D. Stigall, P.E., President      Date  

 


